

V
Crl.A.No. 39 OF 2002
.UP 10 2; Draft, smtst; -n -PA4 -dFX-NORMAL -y -e; dumbp
L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....R
ITEM NO.1A COURT NO.11 SECTION IIA
(For judgment)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.39 OF 2002@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Toran Singh Appellant (s)

VERSUS

State of Madhya Pradesh Respondent (s)

(HEARD BY HON'BLE RAJU AND SHIVARAJ V. PATIL, JJ.)

Date : 01/08/2002 This petition was called on for judgment today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

For Appellant (s) Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.

The Court made the following
J U D G M E N T

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Shivaraj V. Patil pronounced the judgment of the Court. The appeal is allowed in terms of the signed judgment.

The impugned judgment affirming the judgment of the Trial Court is set aside. The appellant is acquitted giving benefit of doubt. He be set at liberty forthwith, if not required in any other case. REPORTABLE.@@

CCCCCCCCCCCC

.SP1

(Neena Verma)
Court Master

(K.K. Chadha)
Court Master

Signed Reportable judgment is placed on the file.